950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
CO U NTY O F N EVADA Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (5630) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 18-0013
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
In control: Social Services
On agenda: 1/9/2018
Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Sierra

Connecting Point Public Authority (In-Home Supportive Services) for services related to maintaining
The Community Resource Directory of 211 Nevada County (www.211connectingpoint.org) database,
providing CalFresh Outreach and application assistance for clients, as well as managing and staffing
the Nevada County 211 Call Center (Res. 17-313), adding additional Coordinated Care/Homeless
Management Information System services/data collection and reporting requirements, increasing the
maximum contract price from $167,003 to $180,000, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30,
2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Health and Human Services Agency (63), In-Home
Supportive Services (62), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities,
Welfare/Agreements) (38)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 18-010 Connecting Point 211 Amendment 1, 2. Staff Report - Connecting Point 211 AMEND
#1, 3. Resolution - Connecting Point 211 AMEND #1, 4. Amendment #1 - Connecting Point 211

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/9/2018 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Sierra
Connecting Point Public Authority (In-Home Supportive Services) for services related to maintaining
The Community Resource Directory of 211 Nevada County (www.211connectingpoint.org) database,
providing CalFresh Outreach and application assistance for clients, as well as managing and staffing
the Nevada County 211 Call Center (Res. 17-313), adding additional Coordinated Care/Homeless
Management Information System services/data collection and reporting requirements, increasing the
maximum contract price from $167,003 to $180,000, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30,
2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

